Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush ' 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governdr Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 : Secretary

March 30, 1999

Mr. Eung Woo Lee

Real Cleaners

2321 East Hillsborough Avenue
Tampa, Florida 33610

Re: Facility No.: 0571222
Dear Mr. Lee:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on March 19, 1999,

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities
using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January
15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V
general permit. '

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FLL 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment,
of if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the
District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Thomas Shelton, Hillsborough County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Naturol Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [_] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY DZ] RE-INSPECTION |_|
TIMEIN,____[52¢7 TIME OUT: (440 ams o#_(05 TI882

TYPE OF FACLITY; _PERC Oy <CLEan el -
FACILITY NAME: IZ.E//%’L/ CUEBANGR S DATE: z/Lé /7?

FACILITY LOCATION: 2321 & . Mg borsJsh AVE
TAmpPA  F— 336]%
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: EUNMNG Woo (EE PHONE NUMBER: (813 )2.37~274 3

[:l Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

[:l Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM Foﬁgvﬁf,spggs REQUIRED
_ VTD

MAR 19 1999

Ureg,
“UOF 4;

r .
Mot s
€s

COMMENTS:
CHANG B> GWNERSIH P

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD No[_] /U/A’

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: @ O  OrS
(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: voceEr. ZH/
(Please Print)

. : 272 -5830
INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE:__[L© S P PHONE NUMBER: (873)272 ?

Page (of l . Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

Q COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY

K

RE-INSPECTION . Q

ars m#: HS7 (2L bats: 2/26/79 tnpw 13269 1ove our: (4740

FACILITY NAME:

lene ciearverl s

FACILITY LOCATION: <32/

E Hitisporeveid AveE

‘7’7wt7/& ) I=C 3361€

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : £UVG w0 (CE

paONE: (£13)237-2743

CONTACT NAME:

SAWE

SAME

PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 davs pnor to startup

2. Facility failed to notifsr DARM 10 use general permit

& VNER SH P
CHAVEG =00

o o

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on pctification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)
A‘ .
1. Existing small area sourcc a
dry-to-dry only, x < 0 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 2{3 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gzthT
(constructed before “~9/91)

3. Existing large arez source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 galfyr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galAT
(constructed before 12:9/91)

S. This is a correct fazility classifiedtion

If no, please chzck

gallons.

0O No notificzzion formm
O Drop storz out of buzines;

2. New small area source

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
iransfer only, x <200 gal/yr
toth types, x < 140 gal/
(constructed on or a#er 12/9/9%)

4. Ncwl/ de arca source -
dry-tg-drv only, 140 <x <2, 100 gal/yr
fer oniy, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gat~vr
(constructed on or aftar 12/9/91)

ay aON 0O<Zan not dezzrmine

appropriate classificauon:
acility qualified for a general permit 2s number
facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a genezrzl permiz

above

antity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months ov this drv cleaning

l1of3 Revised 8/11/97



[PART IN: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS H

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
{check appropnatc boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Oy/0ON ON/A
Y ON On/a
ay anN

Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and sccuring machine doors except during joading‘unioading?

halF e

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed contziners for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ay ON ON/a

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON OnNa

/— ——
IPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS / . |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are regafired. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below). /

If classification 3 has been checked, the macyI{should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complcte A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, h/c machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condcnser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all/new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? gy ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry m?i’nes with a closed-loop vapor venung system? Oy ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condensér with a diverter valve so airflow will be direcied away from the

condenser upon opghing the door? Ay aN 4anN/a

4. Measured and rgorded the temperature of the outlet exhzust stream of a refrigerated
condenser orya weeklv/bi-weekly basis? ay ON

w

. Repaired 61 adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condeyer exceeded 45°F? ay ON ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and afier
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? gy ON

20f5 Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drver machines on a weckly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the ouet side of the condenser located

ON

inlet and oudet weekly? Oy ON Oana
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Yy ON On/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorb€r,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Qy ON OnN/a
Is the pérc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON Oan/a
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for fieasuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any befid, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and waghiers) with individual
condenser coils? Qy ON anN/a
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorver (if used) at Al times? aQy ON ON/A
[PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. }Maintained receipts for perc purchdsed? ay OaN
2. Maintained rolling monthly avgfages of perc consumption? ay ON
3. Maintained leak detection i})spccu'on and repair reports for the following:
a. docmnentau'on/of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Oy ON ON/a
b. documentati/on of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in.2 davs
and parts igsiaiied w/in 3 days of receipt? ay ON an/a
4. Maintained calibration data? (for essiicable direct reading instrumeris) ay aN OnN/a
5. Maintained eyhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentralions? ay ON Ona
6. Maintained/startup/shutdm\Wmalﬁmction plan? ay aN
7. Maimayled deviation reports? Oy ON ON/a
roblem corrected? ay ON ONA l
8. Mdintained comphance plan, if applicable? ay UN ON/a

Revised 8/11/97




“PA_RT V1I: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

J

1. Does the responsiblc official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair
inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log'.}

3. Does the responsiblg official check the following areas for lecaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

ay Q
ay

40of5

couplings, and valves Oy ON ON/A Muck cookers Oy ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating Oy ON ON/A Stills ay ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Oy ON ON/A Exhaust dapfpers ay ON aN/aA
Pumps ay OGN ON/A Divt? r valves ay ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers ay ON ON/A idge filter housings OY UN ON/A
Water separators ay OGN ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible offigi
Visual examination (condensed solvent on extepiOr, surfaces) a
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskéts) o
Odor (noticeable perc odor) a
Use of direct-reading instrumentason (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) Q
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-readjdg instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A
a. Capableof detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  0Y UN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? gy ON
C. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay UN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay N
\=
Loser - ZidJ 2/26/79
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
(Lot Kl Fo ety
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97



INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Real Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 2321 E. Hillsborough Ave CITY: Tampa
PHONE: 813-237-2743
MAILING ADDRESS: 2321 E. Hillsborough Ave | CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33610
INSPECTION DATE: TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Feb 26, 1999 13:00 14:40 non-CDS

NEDS NUMBER: 571062 (previous owner)

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Eung Woo Lee

It was found on today’s visit that the ownership was changed in June,1998. The new owner is
Mr. Eung Woo Lee.

The dry cleaning machines are the same ones (Multimatic Solo Plus and Multimatic Shop Star
300). The previous owner installed a digital temperature gauge before he sold the business.
Apparently, The front panel of this unit (Multimatic Shop Star 300) has a cut out to fitting the
gauge into it. Mr. Lee told me that the temperature after a cooldown cycle never exceeded 45 OF.
Mr. Lee started his record keeping after he took over the business and made only one perc
purchase as total of 20 gallons so far.

I told him that he needs to send a written notice to the DARM about the change. However,
Mr. Lee preferred to use the Notification Form instead. Therefore, I'll stop by this facility next
week to drop off the form and re-inspect in 90 days after a new permit # is issued by the State.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE:  2/26/99




oy RECEIVED

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER MAR 1 9 i999
AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM o

Part III. Notification of Intent to Use General Permit

Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions provided at the end of the form. Send
completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your files.

Facility Name and Location
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

RegL clesners

Site Name (For example, plant name or number): . . _ .
RzAL clearners - B

Hazardous Waste Generator ldentification Number:

b

(92}

4.4 Facility Location: 9_5),/ z HZ//SAb)’Puﬂ Ple

Street Address: .
City: B County: fL Zip Code: ?3; /D
OSN I 2R3

Respounsible Official : Af L
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official: o '
Name: EU"!; Joo Lee Title: pwrer”
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: .

Organization/Firm: 22 2/ Vo }—/F//flprovj/ly : )\91/(

Street Address: '

City: '%MP)@- County: 7L , Zip Code: 23 &/ O
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: A 4 '
* Telephone: ( <P»/3 ) _),;4 37 543 : Fax: () -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Faciliny Contact (For example, plant manager):

SAME

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address: ; AM OL ) . ‘
City: County: Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: o _ .
Telephone: ( ) S,}ME Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 14

Effective: 2/24/99



Facility Information

1.(a) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY

How many dry-to-dry machines do you have on-site? [ 2 ]

For each dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required*® Date Control Device Installed
From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of

purchase, write “SAME”)

o [3— G2 Existing/@ @/CA’None required SAHE
12- 30 -~ /¢ Existin @CA/None required SHiz-

" ~ . . Existing/New RC/CA/None required ‘ R

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: ‘RC = refrigerated condenser - CA = carbon 'adsbfber

1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY
How many washers do you have on-site? _
How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site? | |

EXISTING
and September 22,
€rate under this general

[f the wansfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on December 9,.1991, it i
unit. If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer between December 9,
1993, it is 2 NEW unit (no units purchased after September 22, 1993 are allowed tg
permit). For each transfer machine on-site, please provide the following inforarétion:

‘| Date Initially Purchased Status - Control Device Require Date Control Device Instalied =
From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included:at time of
o purchase, write “SAME”)

Existing/New C/CANone required

RC/CANone required

Existing/New  RC/CANone required

_

+O6NTROL DEVICEKEY:  RC = refrigeratec condenser A = carbon adsorber

2.(a) How much perch}groethylene (perc) have you used within the last 12 months?

ﬁ L}gﬁ gallons (You must fill this in)

(b)Y If less than 12 months, how many? [ﬁ_] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: %—J Did not keep records: [ ]
_ New store: [ ] New machine L] .
Unopenad store { ] (date of expected opening - )

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 15
Effective: 2/24/99



3. What is the faciliny’s source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part {17
[ndicate with an "X". Select one classification onlv.) '

Small Area Source LA‘_]

Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)

" Transfer only on-site (used less than 200 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Large Area Source [ ]
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used 140 - 2,100 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

B ——

4. What control technology is required.on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?™
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing machines at small area source i New machines at small area source
(NONE REQUIRED) I | Refrigerated condenser | X1

" Existing machines at large area source New machines at large area source |
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser |

Refrigerated condenser  { |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant to
Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet.the following exemption
criteria or that no such units exist on-site (see attached memo for the criteria). '

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ X ] OR
No such units on-site I

How many boilers do vou have on-site? | / ]

For each boiler, indicate its horsepower (HP) rating: [/fo] { ][ ]

What tvpe of fuel do vou use? | propane - [_X ] natural gas
[ ] No. 2 fuel oil { | No. 4 fuel oil
[ | No. 6 fuel il f Other (please list)

6. Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all lpgs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases/solvent addition log
{b) Leak derection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

—~———d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitering

[ K

(e) Swartup, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 16
Effective: 2724/99



7. Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

I hereby surrender all existing DEP air permits authorizing operanon of the facility indicated in this
notification form; the permit number(s) are

L1
L&j No DEP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification
form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I-hereby certify, based on information and belief formed dfier reasonable inquiry, that.the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution controf equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Euag Woo JEZ

Print phme of responsible official

o~ 3=4p =99
Signa%: - Date

DEP Form No. 62-215.900(2) _ 17
Effective: 2/24/99
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ?é

RE-INSPECTION Qa

ATRS ID#: 057%9” DATE: 2/26/77 TMEIN: /360 TmmEout: 449

FACILITY NAME: ___LEAL CLEAXERLS
FACILITY LOCATION: 2321 E . HILLSBORGVGH AVE 7
_ o)
TAmpPA  FL 3361% e _ ‘m
_ _ — A
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : EWG W00 LEE prong: (8132230 2 Mf;
o, on X
CONTACT NAME: SAME PHONE: EmE L
2 <
5 % L
[PART I: NOTIFICATION 2 |
(check appropriate box) DWNER S P
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior o startup Citp e (=0 Qa
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: ' O No notification form
(check appropriate box) ) Q Drop store/out of businessigtroleum
A. .
1. Existing small area source Qa 2. New small area source 4
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/y
(constructed before 12/9/91) . (constructed on or gftér 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source Qa 4. New larfe arca source - Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-tg-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr afisfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classifjedtion ay aN QOCan not determine
If no, please check yh€ appropriate classification: i
a acility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total gliantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facilysy’was gallons.

lof5 Revised 8/11/97



| PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

ON/A
ON/A

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ON/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy ON ON/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS / |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are reqdired. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine s
(complete A below).

uld be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, he machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below). '
A. Has the responsible official of al
(check appropriate boxes)

ew sources and existing large area sources:

1. Equipped all machines with th¢ appropriate vent controls? ay ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ay ON ONA

3. Equipped the condengér with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opgfiing the door? v Oy ON ON/A

4. Measured and yecorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser ory/a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Oy OGN

wn

Repaired 4r adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenger exceeded 45°F7 Qy ON ON/A o

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay ON

20f5 Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adso
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the pérc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for fieasuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of bend, contraction,
or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any befid, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and waghers) with individual
condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at

[PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ]

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purc

2. Maintained rolling monthly avgfages of perc consumption? ay OaN
3. Maintained leak detection i

leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ' ay ON ON/A

pection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation

Maintained/startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

N e

Maintaiged deviation reports?

roblem corrected?

ntained compliance plan, if applicable?

3of5 Revised 8/11/97



| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ' T

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

inspection? ay UN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ) ay
3. Does the responsiblg official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ay aN aOnNva Muck cookers ay aN aN/A
Door gaskets and seating Qy ON ON/A Stills Qy ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating ay aN aN/A Exhaust dapfpers Oy ON an/a
Pumps Qy OGN ON/a i T valves Oy AN aN/A

Solvent tanks and containers Qy aN anN/A idge filter housings QY ON ON/A

Water separators ay OGN ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible offig

Visual examination (condensed solvent on extepiOr surfaces) a
Physical detection (airflow felt through gagkets) a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) a
Use of direct-reading instrumentgon (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a

If using direct-readjdg instrumentation, is the equipment: aON/A

a. Capabledf detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 bpm? ay OaN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

/FID only)? ay ON

. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay OaN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? : ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay aN

Loeet - Z i 2/26/79

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection o~
Inspector’s Signature : Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 0of 5 Revised 8/11/97



T “.E V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PF  MIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPOR.

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [_] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Iz RE-INSPECTION [_|
TMEIN, _ [3:¢70 TIME OUT: 440 AIRS ID#:

TYPE OF FACILITY: PCRC PRy CLEANER— |

FACILITY NAME;___ KEA L SLEAVEK S pate;,_2/%¢ /77

FACILITY LOCATION; 2321 E. Hug LorsJsH AvVE
TAMPA  Fi- 336|8
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: EVNG We0 (LEE . PHONE NUMBER: (§13 )237-2743

I:I Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

[:_l Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:
CHBNEG > GWNERSHTF

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YES_ ] No[_] /&

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Q O S
(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ocEer. ZHY
(Please Print)

(£13)272-58530

INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE: ﬂ/@ Con /P — PHONE NUMBER:
Page_(of . Revised 10/96




INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Real Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 2321 E. Hillsborough Ave CITY: Tampa
PHONE: 813-237-2743
MAILING ADDRESS: 2321 E. Hillsborough Ave | CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33610
INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Feb 26, 1999 13:00 14:40 non-CDS

NEDS NUMBER: 571062 (previous owner)

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Eung Woo Lee

It was found on today’s visit that the ownership was changed in June,1998. The new owner is
Mr. Eung Woo Lee.

The dry cleaning machines are the same ones (Multimatic Solo Plus and Multimatic Shop Star
300). The previous owner installed a digital temperature gauge before he sold the business.
Apparently, The front panel of this unit (Multimatic Shop Star 300) has a cut out to fitting the
gauge into it. Mr. Lee told me that the temperature after a cooldown cycle never exceeded 45 OF.
Mr. Lee started his record keeping after he took over the business and made only one perc
purchase as total of 20 gallons so far.

I told him that he needs to send a written notice to the DARM about the change. However,
Mr. Lee preferred to use the Notification Form instead. Therefore, I’ll stop by this facility next
week to drop off the form and re-inspect in 90 days after a new permit # is issued by the State.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE:  2/26/99




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_] RE-INSPECTION [ _|
TIMEIN:_" . 1 1Pm - TIMEOUT:__ & :PmM ARSID# o57/222

TYPE OF FACILITY: FPerc Dr+t cleansers

FACILITY NAME: Reel nfennsorS DATE:_J-els 3, 00

FACILITY LOCATION: 23 21 beasT Hills#ozo unh UL

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: (= 1100 W oo lee PHONE NUMBER: (§13)237-27 %3

m Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: :

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
os| v
=
oo ;-é - R
=S % (N
N a—
w S ==
25 m =
COMMENTS: g 5: = =
@ <

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YES|4]  No[_|

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: \ Yeur
‘ (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ‘Ychanm a.g}\ Nozar 1
. (Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:__ M- %0 R aas PHONE NUMBER: (§/3)2172-557%¢

J
Page lof! . Revised 10/96



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ | RE-INSPECTION [_|
TIMEIN: . P TIMEOUT:__ & :P™M AIRSID#: ©57/222

TYPE OF FACILITY: FPere D-+ cleanser’

FACILITYNAME:  Repl ofeanorS DATE: J-edo 3, 00

FACILITY LOCATION: 23 21 kesT HillsBoge un h UL
YompPa , ¥] 3%610
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:__ = ()0 W 22 lee PHONE NUMBER: (§13)237-2743

m Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: :

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

SENINERDERN

s924nos sjiGein B
gunondoyy 4y 40| neaing

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YESKH]  No[_]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: \ Yeaur
‘ (Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: \ohenamach Noza, 1
(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: M. v \'{) Gan PHONE NUMBER: (§/3)272-553%

Page l of | Revised 10/96



ARS D#: ©51/282 W Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: Reec | O{eau&*’ s DATE: Y eb /3 /2000
FACILITY LOCATION: 232\ L. K/ chploceals HuP

Tantsla, ﬁ'/ 33 6/p

Annual Reporting Period: ____v-eb 26, 1999 TO b 3, 2060

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in com§1i{ﬁcc with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES UINo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that bas not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: LFunga W ez W /fe(’/ 2 /D
/gignﬁm " /Date

Namk (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. '

‘Page _\_of_.’_



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CBECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION )
\’ﬁ&b 3,00 }'.,
AIRSID#: 0571222 DATE: - .- - TIMEIN: _J..PM nMEOUT:QiP’“

FACILITY NaME: _ Ree! CleanersS
FACILITY LOCATION: 232 EosT Hells Borsurnpr Hu S
TammbPa, 12| 33610

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: E472) wee lee pEONE: (£13) 231-27134
CONTACT NAME: __ - 7 PHONE: ¢

|PART I: NOTIFICATION - |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to stértup _ N A a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION ' |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A : .

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source- X

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galfyr. .. dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 galfyr ' transfer only, x < 200°'galiyr -

both types, x < 140 galiyr both types, x < 140 galfyr

(cons_tructed before 12/9/91) : ’ * (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galfyr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galfyr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galfyr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification @y aN QCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number 25 &S above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry clcanmg
facility was _&0__ gallons.

lof5 Revised 8/11/97



|PART 1I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS , |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? By ON ON/A
Examining the containers for leakage? ' XY ON ON/A

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? XY ON

NS

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? XY ON ON/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? AY ON ON/A

[PART Iv: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

lé{ classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
" (complete A below). :

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993 '

If classification 4 has been checkcd, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has thé responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) '

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?. . . . RY OGN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ' E]/Y aN anNa
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? IZ(Y ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? gfy aN
5; Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? uz§ ON anN/a
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after 21/

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Y ON

20f5 Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located &/
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay @N

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr
inlet and outlet weekly? Oy anN
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy OGN
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay OaN

N

Is the pérc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay anN

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

g\

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? , Oy ON
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual m( _
condenser coils? i : ON ONA

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

”PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS u

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for pérc purchased? ) : IB/ N
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? : : W%N
3. Maintained leak-detection inspection and repair reposts.for.the following:. . . , . -

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hus? or, ' lE‘(DN DN/A

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days ‘ r/
-and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? aN

‘Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay anN
Maintained exhaust duct monjtoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

N »n e

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

L ————————

3of5 Revised 8/11/97



| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? B{ aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? , b¢  on
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, B4 . [/
couplings, and valves ON ON/A " Muck cookers Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating M4 ON ON/A Stills fr:m aN/A
Filter gaskets and seating ‘ [D4 ON ON/A Exhaust dampers / ON ON/A
Pumps G(’ ON ON/A Diverter valves E( ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers & ON ON/A .. Cartridge filter housings B{DN ON/A
Water separators B4 ON ONA

4, Which method of detec;tioﬁ is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeabie perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

RN

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? 0OY ON
b. Calibrated 'égainst a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? 'ZY/DN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not inuse?" - B{EN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samnples (calorimetric only)? aQy BN

/%Ay/f/lﬁ/ Gtar fed 3, dovo

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
W 16,2+ [ Year—
@ector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40f5 Revised 8/11/97
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

=0
S =0
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 = ’Fm
o 3=
O{'f'
Q —ycj
P T i
Do NOT Remove Label
7 = -~
AIR v
REAL CLEANERS SID# 0571222' . FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
- EUNG WOO LEE Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
. 2321 EHILLSBOROUGH AVE Fund: 20-2-035001
TAMPA FL 33610 . Obj.: 002273
\ o ) ;

ak

4201434

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 o

=
{ = I
Do NOT Remove Label e e 9’ o M
_ - N DS
T AIRSID#0571222 : o gr:
REAL CLEANERS
|[EUNG WOO LEE Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
-12321 E HILLSBOROUGH AVE
‘TAMPA FL 33610

| Fund: 20-2-035001
! Obj.: 002273

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ovﬁv?




INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Real Cleaners

PAGE

1 OF 1

FACILITY ADDRESS: 2321 East Hillsborough Avenue

CITY: Tampa
PHONE: (813)237-2734

MAILING ADDRESS: same- CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33610
INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
February 3, 2000 1:00PM 2:00PM Annual In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 0571222

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perchloroethylene ( Perc ) Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Eung Woo Lee

The purpose of the-visit was an annual inspection. We found the following:

DR

months was 60 gallons and it was verified.

~ o

The record keeping of the Perc purchases was very good and organized.
The gauge temperature reading was recorded weekly and the average was 40°F

The vicinity around the dry cleaning machine was very clean and well maintained.

The Perc was loaded directly with a hookup connection. No container of perc was at the site.
The monthly averages for perc consumption was recorded correctly and the total for past 12

The machine was in operation today. No leaks or odors were noticed.
The waste from the dry cleaning machine was properly store in the tied lid containers to be

dlsposed in accordance with solid waste regulations.

INSPECTED BY:
Mohammad Nozari

DATE:

February 3, 2000




U.S. Postal Service:,

Sent To EUNG WOO LEE
siwe ApE R 2321 € HILLSRORCOUGH AVE
or PO Box N¢ TAMPA, FL 53610

n
= CERTIFIED MAIL... RECEIPT

RS (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

- For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.comy
g
= OFFICIAL USE

l 7

: Posige | /A
a Certified Fee \ 0)‘)
‘o st

o (Emmsmrm W “f’éﬁvo_\
3 (En«mmeﬁf&?}%ﬁ :

O

m ___ REAL CLEANERS

=

™~

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

D.Is elivery address different -’,

1 Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: 0 No
“ 10 0371222001AG

REAL CLEANERS

EUNG WOO LEE

2321 E HILLSBOROUGH AVi: | 3. Sgvice Type

TAMPA. FL 33610 J Certified Mail [ Express Mail

’ egistered - [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O C.0.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2 Article Numbe-

{Transfer from' ?DD3 DSDD DDDL{ D:LL*L* L*].Il:l?

PS Form 3811, March 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-01-M-1424 |



First-Clags Mail -

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE
' Postage & Fees Paid

USPS
Permit [JEJG-10
= (mi
* Sender: Please print your name, address, and %4 inttjy's boﬁ
o
rm
4 "é o
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DARM/MCBILE SOURCE CONTROL PR
DEPT. OF ENVIRONME PRC%RAM

-——
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MAIL STATION 5510 @%‘I S <
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD 3 S ™

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400%
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